Almena Elementary
Cumberland Elementary
Cumberland Middle

Ridgeland-Dallas Elementary

Riverview Middle
Roselawn Elementary
Tainter Elementary
Turtle Lake Elementary
Turtle Lake Middle
Woodland Elementary

Gilmanton Elementary
Gilmanton Middle

Grantsburg Elementary
Grantsburg Middle
Nelson Elementary
Siren Elementary

Siren High

Webster Elementary
Webster High

Webster Middle

Boyd Elementary
Cadott Elementary
Cornell Elementary
Cornell Middle
Holcombe Elementary
New Auburn Elementary
Parkview Elementary
Southview Elementary
Stanley Elementary

Abbotsford Elementary
Abbotsford Middle/High
Colby Elementary
Colby Middle

Granton Elementary
Granton High
Greenwood Elementary
Greenwood High

Little Stars Pre-School
Loyal Elementary
Neillsville Elementary
Owen-Withee Elementary
Owen-Withee High
Owen-Withee Jr

Thorp Elementary

Boyceville Middle

Colfax High

Downsville Elementary
River Heights Elementary

230 Lulu Avenue
1530 2nd Avenue
980 8th Ave

315 Main Street

135 W River Ave
1201 6th Street
2201 Carrie Ave

205 Oak Street N
205 Oak Street N
808 E Woodland Ave

PO Box 28
S889 Larson Rd

480 E James Ave
500 E James Ave
Highway 70 Alpha
24022 4th Ave
24022 4th Ave
7364 Alder Street E
7564 Alder Street E
7564 Alder Street E

303 E Park Street
463 E Mills Street
111 S 4th Street
708 Bridge Street
27331 262nd Ave
704 N East St
501 Jefferson Ave
615 A Street

507 E 1st Ave

514 W Hemloch St
307 N 4th Ave
202 W Dolf St

703 N 2nd St

217 N Main Street
217 N Main Street
PO Box 310

306 West Central Ave

202 W Dolf St
PO Box 250

504 E 5th Street
832 W 3rd St
832 W 3rd St
932 W 3rd St
605 S Clark St

1031 Tiffany Street
601 University Ave

N2681 460th Street
615 24th Ave W

Almena
Cumberland
Cumberland
Ridgeland
Barron
Chetek
Rice Lake
Turtle Lake
Turtle Lake
Barron

Gilmanton
Gilmanton

Grantsburg
Grantsburg
Grantsburg
Siren

Siren
Webster
Webster
Webster

Boyd

Cadott

Cornell

Cornell
Holcombe
New Auburn
Chippewa Falls
Chippewa Falls
Stanley

Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Colby
Colby
Granton
Granton
Greenwood
Greenwood
Colby

Loyal
Neillsville
Owen
Owen
Owen
Thorp

Boyceville
Colfax
Downsville
Menomonie

65.63%
53.46%
53.64%
54.41%
60.29%
51.52%
57.75%
62.45%
52.44%
64.71%

62.50%
63.16%

53.61%
52.16%
51.92%
77.73%
60.47%
64.02%
55.38%
67.41%

56.16%
55.08%
68.40%
64.44%
62.67%
54.92%
62.60%
52.45%
55.86%

75.34%
62.91%
69.51%
58.59%
75.34%
75.37%
75.27%
55.49%
60.87%
51.67%
50.11%
64.04%
50.65%
52.54%
54.81%

54.13%
51.98%
51.38%
61.95%

Please insert in the UPDATES section of your manual

*New qualifying school eff 3/19/19



Augusta Elementary
Augusta Middle

Flynn Elementary
Lakeshore Elementary
Locust Lane Elementary
Longfellow Elementary
Northwoods Elementary
Prairie Ridge Early Learning

Black River Falls Middle
Forrest Street Elementary
Lincoln Elementary
Lincoln High

Lincoln Junior High

Red Creek Elementary

Hintgen Elementary
Logan Middle

Logan High
Northside Elementary
Spence Elementary

Brookwood High
Camp Douglas Elementary
Cataract Elementary

Lawrence-Lawson Elementary

Lemonweir Elementary
Maplewood Elementary
Miller Elementary

Norwalk-Ontario-Wilton Elem.

Oakdale Elementary
Southside Elementary

Sparta Meadowview Intermediate

Warrens Elementary
Wyeville Elementary

Clayton Elementary
Clayton High
Clayton Middle
Clearlake Junior
Frederic 6-12 School
Frederic Elementary
Luck Elementary
Unity Elementary
Unity Middle

Unity High

Bruce Elementary
Bruce High

Bruce Middle
Flambeau Elementary
Flambeau High
Flambeau Middle
Ladysmith Elementary
Ladysmith Middle

E19320 Bartig Road
E19320 Bartig Road
1430 Lee St

711 Lake Street

3245 Locust Lane

511 Balcom Street
3600 Northwoods Lane
3031 Epiphany Ln

1202 Pierce Street
720 Forrest St

217 Pearl St

124 S School St
124 S School St
410 County Road A

3505 28th St S
1450 Avon St
1500 Ranger Dr
1611 Kane Street
2150 Bennett St

28861 Hwy 131

81 Junction Street
6070 State Highway 27
506 N Black River St
711 N Glendale Ave
900 E Montgomery
813 Oak Street
28861 Hwy 131

217 S Oakwood St
1023 Walrath St
1225 N Water St
409 Main Street

225 W Tomah Rd

236 Polk Ave W
236 Polk Ave W
236 Polk Ave W
1101 3rd Street SW
1437 Clam Falls Dr
305 Birch St

810 S 7th Street
PO Box 307

PO Box 307

1908 150th Street

104 W Washington Ave
104 W Washington Ave
104 W Washington Ave
N4540 Cty Hwy |
N4540 Cty Hwy |
N4540 Cty Hwy |

624 E 6th St S
115E6th St S

Augusta

Augusta

Eau Claire
Eau Claire
Eau Claire
Eau Claire
Eau Claire
Eau Claire

Black River Falls
Black River Falls

Merrillan
Alma Center
Alma Center

Black River Falls

La Crosse
La Crosse
La Crosse
La Crosse
La Crosse

Ontario

Camp Douglas

Sparta
Sparta
Tomah
Sparta
Tomah
Ontario
Tomah
Sparta
Sparta
Warrens
Wyeville

Clayton
Clayton
Clayton
Clear Lake
Frederic
Frederic
Luck
Balsam Lake
Balsam Lake
Balsam Lake

Bruce
Bruce
Bruce
Tony
Tony
Tony
Ladysmith
Ladysmith

58.30%
57.64%
58.06%
59.21%
59.36%
74.07%
53.37%
71.64%

54.74%
63.86%
64.49%
60.00%
64.52%
62.20%

60.12%
61.90%
52.63%
90.52%
54.07%

57.95%
58.82%
53.85%
61.51%
62.85%
50.89%
57.09%
62.71%
60.47%
52.92%
52.00%
57.04%
64.17%

55.48%
50.43%
56.79%
52.63%
59.82%
57.20%
57.94%
65.56%
58.99%
54.15%

62.38%
54.35%
61.11%
70.65%
70.76%
70.25%
66.04%
55.19%



Hayward High
Hayward Intermediate
Hayward Primary
Hayward Middle
Winter Elementary
Winter High

Winter Middle

Arcadia Elementary
Arcadia High

Arcadia Middle
Independence Middle
Independence Elementary
Independence High
Whitehall Elementary

Hillsboro Elementary
Kickapoo Elementary
Kickapoo High

La Farge Elementary

La Farge Middle

La Farge High

Prairie View Elementary
Westby Elementary

Birchwood Elementary
Birchwood Middle

Shell Lake Elementary (3-6)

Shell Lake Jr/Sr High
Shell Lake Primary (K-2)
Spooner Middle
Spooner Elementary

10320 Greenwood Ln

15930 W 5th St
10665 N Main St

10408 Greenwood Ln

6585 W Grove St
6585 W Grove St
6585 W Grove St

358 E River St

756 Raider Dr

725 Fairfield Ave
23786 Indee Blvd
23786 Indee Blvd
23786 Indee Blvd
19121 Hobson St

853 Hillsborough Ave

S6520 St Hwy 131

S6520 State Hwy 131

301 W Adams St
301 W Adams St
301 W Adams St
E3245 County Rd N
122 Nelson St

300 S Wilson St
300 S Wilson St
271 Highway 63
271 Highway 63
271 Highway 63
750 Oak Street

1821 Scribner St

Hayward
Hayward
Hayward
Hayward
Winter
Winter
Winter

Arcadia
Arcadia
Arcadia
Independence
Independence
Independence
Whitehall

Hillsboro
Viola
Viola

La Farge
La Farge
La Farge
De Soto
Westby

Birchwood
Birchwood
Shell Lake
Shell Lake
Shell Lake
Spooner

Spooner

54.28%
63.70%
61.82%
58.35%
70.69%
65.43%
58.33%

81.17%
59.41%
76.88%
62.35%
75.95%
55.65%
52.44%

56.20%
58.25%
56.42%
60.98%
57.78%
56.06%
58.77%
53.30%

60.00%
54.69%
58.57%
50.81%
57.69%
57.65%
61.50%
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