Western Dairyland Eligible Schools by County Effective 3/19/19

		LITECTIVE 37 1 77 1 7		
	Barron			
	Almena Elementary	230 Lulu Avenue	Almena	65.63%
*	Cumberland Elementary	1530 2nd Avenue	Cumberland	53.46%
*	Cumberland Middle	980 8th Ave	Cumberland	53.64%
	Ridgeland-Dallas Elementary	315 Main Street	Ridgeland	54.41%
	Riverview Middle	135 W River Ave	Barron	60.29%
*	Roselawn Elementary	1201 6th Street	Chetek	51.52%
	Tainter Elementary	2201 Carrie Ave	Rice Lake	57.75%
	Turtle Lake Elementary	205 Oak Street N	Turtle Lake	62.45%
*	Turtle Lake Middle	205 Oak Street N		
^			Turtle Lake	52.44%
	Woodland Elementary	808 E Woodland Ave	Barron	64.71%
	Buffalo			
	Gilmanton Elementary	PO Box 28	Gilmanton	62.50%
	Gilmanton Middle	S889 Larson Rd	Gilmanton	63.16%
	Burnett			
	Grantsburg Elementary	480 E James Ave	Grantsburg	53.61%
	Grantsburg Middle	500 E James Ave	Grantsburg	52.16%
*	Nelson Elementary	Highway 70 Alpha	Grantsburg	51.92%
	Siren Elementary	24022 4th Ave	Siren	77.73%
	Siren High	24022 4th Ave	Siren	60.47%
	Webster Elementary	7364 Alder Street E	Webster	64.02%
	Webster High	7564 Alder Street E	Webster	55.38%
	Webster Middle	7564 Alder Street E	Webster	67.41%
	Chippewa	7304 Alder Street E	VVCD3tCl	07.4170
*	Boyd Elementary	303 E Park Street	Boyd	56.16%
*	Cadott Elementary	463 E Mills Street	Cadott	55.08%
	Cornell Elementary	111 S 4th Street	Cornell	68.40%
	<u> </u>			
	Cornell Middle	708 Bridge Street	Cornell	64.44%
	Holcombe Elementary	27331 262nd Ave	Holcombe	62.67%
	New Auburn Elementary	704 N East St	New Auburn	54.92%
	Parkview Elementary	501 Jefferson Ave	Chippewa Falls	62.60%
*	Southview Elementary	615 A Street	Chippewa Falls	52.45%
	Stanley Elementary	507 E 1st Ave	Stanley	55.86%
	Clark			
	Abbotsford Elementary	514 W Hemloch St	Abbotsford	75.34%
	Abbotsford Middle/High	307 N 4th Ave	Abbotsford	62.91%
	Colby Elementary	202 W Dolf St	Colby	69.51%
	Colby Middle	703 N 2nd St	Colby	58.59%
	Granton Elementary	217 N Main Street	Granton	75.34%
	Granton High	217 N Main Street	Granton	75.37%
	Greenwood Elementary	PO Box 310	Greenwood	75.27%
*	Greenwood High	306 West Central Ave	Greenwood	55.49%
	Little Stars Pre-School	202 W Dolf St	Colby	60.87%
	Loyal Elementary	PO Box 250	Loyal	51.67%
*	Neillsville Elementary	504 E 5th Street	Neillsville	50.11%
	Owen-Withee Elementary	832 W 3rd St	Owen	
*	3		Owen	64.04%
*	Owen-Withee High	832 W 3rd St		50.65%
	Owen-Withee Jr	932 W 3rd St	Owen	52.54%
*	Thorp Elementary	605 S Clark St	Thorp	54.81%
	Dunn Bayasailla Middla	1021 Tifform Charact	Daviasville	E4.100/
	Boyceville Middle	1031 Tiffany Street	Boyceville	54.13%
	Colfax High	601 University Ave	Colfax	51.98%
*	Downsville Elementary	N2681 460th Street	Downsville	51.38%
	River Heights Elementary	615 24th Ave W	Menomonie	61.95%

Please insert in the UPDATES section of your manual *New qualifying school eff 3/19/19

	Face Claims			
	Eau Claire	F10220 Dowlin Dood	A	E0 200/
*	Augusta Elementary	E19320 Bartig Road	Augusta	58.30%
`	Augusta Middle	E19320 Bartig Road	Augusta	57.64%
	Flynn Elementary	1430 Lee St	Eau Claire	58.06%
	Lakeshore Elementary	711 Lake Street	Eau Claire	59.21%
	Locust Lane Elementary	3245 Locust Lane	Eau Claire	59.36%
	Longfellow Elementary	511 Balcom Street	Eau Claire	74.07%
	Northwoods Elementary	3600 Northwoods Lane	Eau Claire	53.37%
	Prairie Ridge Early Learning	3031 Epiphany Ln	Eau Claire	71.64%
	Jackson			
	Black River Falls Middle	1202 Pierce Street	Black River Falls	54.74%
	Forrest Street Elementary	720 Forrest St	Black River Falls	63.86%
	Lincoln Elementary	217 Pearl St	Merrillan	64.49%
	Lincoln High	124 S School St	Alma Center	60.00%
	Lincoln Junior High	124 S School St	Alma Center	64.52%
	Red Creek Elementary	410 County Road A	Black River Falls	62.20%
	La Crosse	The seaming meads in	Diddit Hill of Falls	02.2070
	Hintgen Elementary	3505 28th St S	La Crosse	60.12%
	Logan Middle	1450 Avon St	La Crosse	61.90%
	Logan High	1500 Ranger Dr	La Crosse	52.63%
	Northside Elementary	1611 Kane Street	La Crosse	90.52%
	<u> </u>	2150 Bennett St	La Crosse	
	Spence Elementary Monroe	Z 100 Definett St	La CIUSSE	54.07%
		20041 Lhanz 121	Ontario	57.95%
	Brookwood High	28861 Hwy 131		
	Camp Douglas Elementary	81 Junction Street	Camp Douglas	58.82%
	Cataract Elementary	6070 State Highway 27	Sparta	53.85%
	Lawrence-Lawson Elementary	506 N Black River St	Sparta	61.51%
	Lemonweir Elementary	711 N Glendale Ave	Tomah	62.85%
	Maplewood Elementary	900 E Montgomery	Sparta	50.89%
	Miller Elementary	813 Oak Street	Tomah	57.09%
	Norwalk-Ontario-Wilton Elem.	28861 Hwy 131	Ontario	62.71%
	Oakdale Elementary	217 S Oakwood St	Tomah	60.47%
	Southside Elementary	1023 Walrath St	Sparta	52.92%
	Sparta Meadowview Intermediate	1225 N Water St	Sparta	52.00%
	Warrens Elementary	409 Main Street	Warrens	57.04%
	Wyeville Elementary	225 W Tomah Rd	Wyeville	64.17%
	Polk			
	Clayton Elementary	236 Polk Ave W	Clayton	55.48%
	Clayton High	236 Polk Ave W	Clayton	50.43%
	Clayton Middle	236 Polk Ave W	Clayton	56.79%
	Clearlake Junior	1101 3rd Street SW	Clear Lake	52.63%
	Frederic 6-12 School	1437 Clam Falls Dr	Frederic	59.82%
	Frederic Elementary	305 Birch St	Frederic	57.20%
	Luck Elementary	810 S 7th Street	Luck	57.94%
	Unity Elementary	PO Box 307	Balsam Lake	65.56%
	Unity Middle	PO Box 307	Balsam Lake	58.99%
	•	1908 150th Street	Balsam Lake	54.15%
	Unity High		Daisaili Lant	J4. IJ 70
	Unity High	1700 130111 311661		
	Rusk			42.2004
	Rusk Bruce Elementary	104 W Washington Ave	Bruce	
	Rusk Bruce Elementary Bruce High	104 W Washington Ave 104 W Washington Ave	Bruce Bruce	54.35%
	Rusk Bruce Elementary Bruce High Bruce Middle	104 W Washington Ave 104 W Washington Ave 104 W Washington Ave	Bruce Bruce Bruce	54.35% 61.11%
	Rusk Bruce Elementary Bruce High Bruce Middle Flambeau Elementary	104 W Washington Ave 104 W Washington Ave 104 W Washington Ave N4540 Cty Hwy I	Bruce Bruce Bruce Tony	54.35% 61.11% 70.65%
	Rusk Bruce Elementary Bruce High Bruce Middle Flambeau Elementary Flambeau High	104 W Washington Ave 104 W Washington Ave 104 W Washington Ave N4540 Cty Hwy I N4540 Cty Hwy I	Bruce Bruce Bruce Tony Tony	54.35% 61.11% 70.65% 70.76%
	Rusk Bruce Elementary Bruce High Bruce Middle Flambeau Elementary Flambeau High Flambeau Middle	104 W Washington Ave 104 W Washington Ave 104 W Washington Ave N4540 Cty Hwy I N4540 Cty Hwy I N4540 Cty Hwy I	Bruce Bruce Bruce Tony Tony Tony	54.35% 61.11% 70.65% 70.76% 70.25%
	Rusk Bruce Elementary Bruce High Bruce Middle Flambeau Elementary Flambeau High	104 W Washington Ave 104 W Washington Ave 104 W Washington Ave N4540 Cty Hwy I N4540 Cty Hwy I	Bruce Bruce Bruce Tony Tony	62.38% 54.35% 61.11% 70.65% 70.76% 70.25% 66.04% 55.19%

	Sawyer			
	Hayward High	10320 Greenwood Ln	Hayward	54.28%
	Hayward Intermediate	15930 W 5th St	Hayward	63.70%
	Hayward Primary	10665 N Main St	Hayward	61.82%
*	Hayward Middle	10408 Greenwood Ln	Hayward	58.35%
	Winter Elementary	6585 W Grove St	Winter	70.69%
	Winter High	6585 W Grove St	Winter	65.43%
	Winter Middle	6585 W Grove St	Winter	58.33%
	Trempealeau			
	Arcadia Elementary	358 E River St	Arcadia	81.17%
	Arcadia High	756 Raider Dr	Arcadia	59.41%
	Arcadia Middle	725 Fairfield Ave	Arcadia	76.88%
	Independence Middle	23786 Indee Blvd	Independence	62.35%
	Independence Elementary	23786 Indee Blvd	Independence	75.95%
*	Independence High	23786 Indee Blvd	Independence	55.65%
	Whitehall Elementary	19121 Hobson St	Whitehall	52.44%
	Vernon			
	Hillsboro Elementary	853 Hillsborough Ave	Hillsboro	56.20%
	Kickapoo Elementary	S6520 St Hwy 131	Viola	58.25%
	Kickapoo High	S6520 State Hwy 131	Viola	56.42%
	La Farge Elementary	301 W Adams St	La Farge	60.98%
*	La Farge Middle	301 W Adams St	La Farge	57.78%
	La Farge High	301 W Adams St	La Farge	56.06%
	Prairie View Elementary	E3245 County Rd N	De Soto	58.77%
*	Westby Elementary	122 Nelson St	Westby	53.30%
	Washburn			
	Birchwood Elementary	300 S Wilson St	Birchwood	60.00%
	Birchwood Middle	300 S Wilson St	Birchwood	54.69%
	Shell Lake Elementary (3-6)	271 Highway 63	Shell Lake	58.57%
	Shell Lake Jr/Sr High	271 Highway 63	Shell Lake	50.81%
	Shell Lake Primary (K-2)	271 Highway 63	Shell Lake	57.69%
*	Spooner Middle	750 Oak Street	Spooner	57.65%
	Spooner Elementary	1821 Scribner St	Spooner	61.50%